

Wallop Wheels and Wings 2024 Exhibitor Terms and Conditions

Welcome to Wallop Wheels and Wings. We hope you will find all the information you need for the day below, please do get in touch if you need any information that we have not covered. A PDF copy of the Terms and Conditions is available on request.

Definitions:

Event: Wallop Wheels and Wings 2024

Venue: Army Flying Museum, Middle Wallop, Hants, SO20 8FB

We are here to help: event.support@armyflying.com

- 1. Dogs are not allowed for the Event, as it is staged on a live airfield and would be dangerous for dogs. Naturally, assistance dogs are permitted to attend.
- 2. By including your vehicle in the exhibitor area of the Event, an image of your vehicle may be photographed and be included in any part of our website, social media platforms, or future marketing materials.
- 3. Where the public are allowed access, no vehicles are permitted to move from 0900hrs until 1630hrs for safety reasons.
- 4. Any vehicles arriving at the Venue without an Exhibitor Pass will be directed to the public car park.
- 5. No monetary refunds will be given. Tickets are non-refundable.
- 6. Car passes must be displayed on arrival at the Event.
- 7. Please be aware that generators and BBQs are not permitted on site.
- 8. No aerial drones are permitted anywhere throughout the Event.
- 9. Preferred exhibiting location requests are not guaranteed. The Army Flying Museum will endeavour to meet your location preferences but will not enter into any disputes.
- 10. Where passes have been issued, the vehicle must be located within the confines of the space allocated. Vehicles may be searched on arrival.
- 11. The Army Flying Museum, and any staff acting on their behalf, reserves the right to refuse admission to any car exhibitor/club/group members.
- 12. The Army Flying Museum will not be responsible in any way for the loss or damage to car exhibitor/club/group member's property howsoever caused.
- 13. Security will be on site at all times throughout the Event to ensure that you have a safe and enjoyable time. Their instructions must be followed at all times.
- 14. The Army Flying Museum reserves the right to vary or amend these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice and to remove any visitor from site who does not observe these rules at any time without compensation.
- 15. The Army Flying Museum reserves the right to change or amend the date or venue of the event, due to reasons beyond their control.
- 16. The Army Flying Museum reserves the right to alter the show content at short notice. In the event of this happening, no refunds will be issued, or exchanges offered.

Exemptions.

Exemptions from any of these Terms and Conditions may be granted at the Army Flying Museums' discretion. No exemption will be effective unless it is given in writing.